Agenda for June 13, 2007 - 10:00 am

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number

C-SW1 PU-07-190

C-SW2 PU-06-481

C-SW2 PU-06-482

Number Case Number
SWi PU-07-199

SW1 PU-07-205

SW1  PU-07-242

Page 1 of 3

Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the May 31
Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Design 1 for Verizon Wireless, Adams County
Public Convenience & Necessity

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Otter Tail Corporation
Advance Determination of Prudence
Application

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Advance Determination of Prudence
Application

Admission to Practice

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
June 2007
Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

Otter Tail Corporation
June 2007
Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

Northern States Power Company
June 2007
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Discussion Item Only

Current as of 6/12/2007 17:47:45
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Number
SW2

SW3

SW4

SW4

KC1

KC2

KC3

Page 2 of 3

Case Number
AM-05-576

AM-05-576

PU-06-481

PU-06-482

PU-07-214

PU-07-232

PU-06-525

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Williams County Road 9
2006 Phase 1 Construction
Project

Close Out Contract for Construction Services

Williams County Road 9
2006 Phase 1 Construction
Project

Close Out Contract for Material Testing

Otter Tail Corporation
Advance Determination of Prudence
Application

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

Advance Determination of Prudence
Application

Order Dismissing Trade Secret Protection Request

Northern States Power Company
June 2007
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
June 2007
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Northern States Power Company
Natural Gas Rate Increase
Application

Order Adopting Settlement

Current as of 6/12/2007 17:47:45
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Number
TC1

TC2

TC3

Page 3 of 3

Case Number
GE-07-243

GE-07-38

PU-07-256

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Buffalo Farm Supply, Inc.
License No. 559 - Tower City, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

Heartland Feed, Inc.
Tioga, ND
Insolvency

Application for Appointment as Trustee & Petition to Join Surety

Public Service Commission
Qwest Performance Assurance Plan
Investigation

Multi-State Audit Participation

Current as of 6/12/2007 17:47:45



