## CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the May 31

Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

C-SW1 PU-07-190 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

Design 1 for Verizon Wireless, Adams County

Public Convenience & Necessity

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

C-SW2 PU-06-481 Otter Tail Corporation

Advance Determination of Prudence

Application

and

C-SW2 PU-06-482 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

Advance Determination of Prudence

Application

Admission to Practice

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

SW1 PU-07-199 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

June 2007

Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

SW1 PU-07-205 Otter Tail Corporation

June 2007

Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

SW1 PU-07-242 Northern States Power Company

June 2007

Fuel Cost Adjustment Discussion Item Only

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number SW2	Case Number AM-05-576	Title or Subject Matter Williams County Road 9 2006 Phase 1 Construction Project
		Close Out Contract for Construction Services
SW3	AM-05-576	Williams County Road 9 2006 Phase 1 Construction Project Close Out Contract for Material Testing
SW4	PU-06-481	Otter Tail Corporation Advance Determination of Prudence Application and
		and
SW4	PU-06-482	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Advance Determination of Prudence Application
		Order Dismissing Trade Secret Protection Request
KC1	PU-07-214	Northern States Power Company June 2007 Cost of Gas Adjustment
		Monthly Adjustment
KC2	PU-07-232	Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
		Cost of Gas Adjustment  Monthly Adjustment
		,
KC3	PU-06-525	Northern States Power Company Natural Gas Rate Increase Application
		Order Adopting Settlement

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number TC1	Case Number GE-07-243	Title or Subject Matter Buffalo Farm Supply, Inc. License No. 559 - Tower City, ND Discontinue Business
		Discontinue Business
TC2	GE-07-38	Heartland Feed, Inc. Tioga, ND Insolvency
		Application for Appointment as Trustee & Petition to Join Surety
TC3	PU-07-256	Public Service Commission Qwest Performance Assurance Plan Investigation
		Multi-State Audit Participation